HB0850/336986/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 850 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Tarrant" and substitute "<u>Tarrant,</u> <u>Beitzel, Benson, Bromwell, Costa, Donoghue, Elliott, Hubbard, Kach, Kipke, Kullen,</u> <u>McDonough, Mizeur, Montgomery, Morhaim, Nathan–Pulliam, Pena–Melnyk,</u> <u>Pendergrass, V. Turner, and Weldon</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "State" in line 2 down through "Council" in line 3 and substitute "<u>Needs Assessment</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 5 down through "Council;" in line 17; and in line 18, strike "the State Drug and Alcohol Abuse Council" and substitute "<u>a needs assessment for prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of drug misuse and alcohol misuse in the State</u>".

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 1 through line 5 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 29 through 31, inclusive.

On page 3, in lines 1, 3, 5, and 7, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in lines 1, 3, 5, and 7, strike "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 3 through 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 9 on page 3 through line 5 on page 8, inclusive.

On page 8, in line 6, strike "3." and substitute "2.".